travaux de construction DE QUATRE (04) FORAGES équipés de pompe à Motricité Humaine dans certaines 

localités de la Commune de Kiiki, Arrondissement de Kiiki, Département du Mbam et Inoubou, Région du 
Centre, exercice 2023. Montant prévisionnel du marché : 8 500 000 (Huit millions cinq cent mille) fCFA 
(TTC)/LOT. 

2- Consistance des Travaux: 
Les travaux comprennent la réalisation des prestations suivantes: 

➢ Installation du chantier ; 
➢ Études géophysiques et implantation ; 
➢ Foration ; 
➢ Équipement du forage avec le matériel et matériaux appropriés ;

[...]

FINANCEMENT : BIP MINDDEVEL   -   EXERCICE : 2023 

(A N’OUVRIR QU’EN SEANCE DEPOUILLEMENT) 

8- Pièces Administratives et Recevabilité des Offres : 

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de soumission de 170 000 (cent 
soixante-dix mille) francs CFA par lot établie par une banque de 1er ordre agréée par le Ministère des Finances et 
valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres ou une quittance de versement 
dans un compte de consignation au Trésor Public.

[...]

No03/ICMC/SIGAM/COKI /2023 OF 17 APRIL 2023 For the construction of FOUR(04) boreholes equipped 
with manually operated pumps in certain localities of city council Kiiki, District of Kiiki, Mbam and Inoubou 

Department, CENTRE Region, 2023 exercise. The amount of the budget is eight million five hundred thousand 

Francs cfa (8 500 000) TTC/LOT. 

2- Nature of works: 

The work includes the realization of the following services: 

• Installation of the construction site; 

• Geophysical studies and implantation; 

• Foration; 

• drilling equipment with appropriate materials and equipement;

[...]

MINDDEVEL PUBLIC INVESTMENT BUDGET, FISCAL YEAR 2023. 

(TO BE OPENED ONLY DURING THE TENDER REVIEW SESSION) 

8- Administrative documents and admissibility of tenders: 

Each bidder shall attach to its administrative documents a bid bond of 170 000 (one hundred and seventy 
thousand) francs CFA for lot established by a first-class Bank approved by the Ministry of Finance and valid 
for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity of the tenders or a receipt of payment in a consignment 
account to the Treasury. 

NB: the same certified bank cheques are not accepted.